Date: 12/22/03
Time: 7:07 p.m.
Attendance: 5724

Site: Manhattan, Kan. (Bramlage Coliseum)

Bethune-Cookman (0-6) -vs- Kansas State (7-1)
12/22/03 at Manhattan, Kan. (Bramlage Coliseum)

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Bethune-Cookman 26 26 52
Kansas State 26 40 66

Referees: Tom Eades, Randy Heimerman, Will Lynde

Bethune-Cookman 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Taylor, Anis * 34 4-15 1-9 0-0 0-3 3 4 2 1 0 2 9
22 Larmond, Diondre * 34 4-9 1-4 0-0 3-1 4 2 2 2 0 3 9
23 Picard, Markey * 30 3-6 2-4 1-1 1-1 2 4 7 9 0 0 9
12 Carter, O'Neal * 33 4-9 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 5 2 3 8
11  Williams I, Michael * 30 3-7 0-0 0-0 4-7 11 4 1 0 0 2 6
03 Frink, Kendrick 15 1-6 0-2 3-3 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 5
04 Clayton, Dajuan 14 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 1 4
21 Ba, Pape 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 1 0 0 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-56 4-21 4-4 9-19 28 22 14 19 3 11 52
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-24 50.00 % 1-7 14.29 % 1-1 100.00 %
Second Half 10-32 31.25 % 3-14 21.43 % 3-3 100.00 %
Total 22-56 39.3 % 4-21 19.0 % 4-4 100.0 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 5 1st-02:18
Kansas State 66
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Massey, Jeremiah * 36 4-13 0-0 9-11 2-4 6 1 1 3 3 4 17
11 Ellis, Tim * 33 7-9 2-4 0-1 0-5 5 1 5 2 1 1 16
23 Hayden, Marques * 33 5-9 0-0 1-1 6-6 12 1 0 2 0 2 11
22  Richards, Frank * 31 3-5 0-1 4-4 0-2 2 1 5 3 0 1 10
20 Martin, Cartier * 28 2-7 0-2 2-4 1-4 5 0 2 1 0 2 6
10  Willingham, Dez 19 2-6 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 2 0 1 6
03 Harris, Lance 9 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 (6] 0 0 0 [¢] 1 0
54  Williams, Justin 7 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 0
40 Canby, Travis 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 23-54 4-12 16-21 14-25 39 6 17 15 4 12 66
Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 11-31 35.48 % 2-8 25.00 % 2-3 66.67 %
Second Half 12-23 52.17 % 2-4 50.00 % 14-18 77.78 %
Total 23-54 42.6 % 4-12 33.3% 16-21 76.2 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 32

Largest Lead: 14 2nd-
00:18

Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)

Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 6

Fast Break Points: 22



Bethune-Cookman 26

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Taylor, Anis 18 3-7 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 1 6
22 Larmond, Diondre 16 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 3 5
23  Picard, Markey 11 1-3 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 2 4 6 0 0 3
12 Carter, O'Neal 19 24 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 5 1 1 4
11 Williams 11, Michael 16 1-2 0-0 0-0 3-5 8 1 1 0 0 2 2
3 Frink, Kendrick 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 (0] 0 0 0 0 2
4 Clayton, Dajuan 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 1 0 4
21  Ba, Pape 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-24 1-7 1-1 4-12 16 9 7 14 2 7 26
50.0 % 14.3 % 100.0 %
Kansas State 26
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Massey, Jeremiah 18 2-7 0-0 1-1 2-2 4 0] 0 1 0 2 5
11 Ellis, Tim 16 3-5 1-3 0-1 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 0 7
23 Hayden, Marques 17 2-6 0-0 1-1 4-3 7 0 0 2 0 1 5
22 Richards, Frank 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 4
20  Martin, Cartier 15 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 2 2
10 Willingham, Dez 8 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 3
3 Harris, Lance 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 1 0
54  Williams, Justin 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 2 0 0 0
40 Canby, Travis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-31 2-8 2-3 9-8 17 2 7 10 (o] 8 26
35.5 % 25.0% 66.7 %



Bethune-Cookman 26

Second Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10  Taylor, Anis 16 1-8 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 0 0 1 3
22 Larmond, Diondre 18 2-6 0-3 0-0 3-0 3 2 2 1 0 0 4
23  Picard, Markey 19 2-3 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 2 3 3 0 0 6
12  Carter, O'Neal 14 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 (0] 1 0 1 2 4
11 Williams 11, Michael 14 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 4
3 Frink, Kendrick 8 0-3 0-1 3-3 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 3
4 Clayton, Dajuan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 1 0
21 Ba, Pape 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-32 3-14 3-3 5-7 12 13 7 5 1 4 26
31.3 % 21.4 % 100.0 %
Kansas State 40
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Massey, Jeremiah 18 2-6 0-0 8-10 0-2 2 1 1 2 3 2 12
11 Ellis, Tim 17 4-4 1-1 0-0 0-5 5 1 3 0 1 1 9
23  Hayden, Marques 16 3-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 0 0 1 6
22 Richards, Frank 17 1-2 0-1 4-4 0-2 2 1 4 2 0 0 6
20  Martin, Cartier 13 1-3 0-0 2-4 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 4
10  Willingham, Dez 11 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3
3 Harris, Lance 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 6] 6] 0 0
54  Williams, Justin 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Canby, Travis 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-23 2-4 14-18 5-17 22 4 10 5 4 4 40

52.2% 50.0% 77.8%



VISITORS: Bethune-Cookman

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kansas State

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,O'NEAL(in the paint)

ASSIST by PICARD,MARKEY
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS I1,MICHAEL
MISS JUMPER by LARMOND,DIONDRE

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS 11,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by CARTER,O'NEAL

REBOUND DEF by LARMOND,DIONDRE
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS I1,MICHAEL

FOUL by PICARD,MARKEY

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,O'NEAL

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS 11,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ANIS

TURNOVER by LARMOND,DIONDRE

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,O'NEAL
TURNOVER by CARTER,O'NEAL

FOUL by CARTER,O'NEAL

FOUL by WILLIAMS II,MICHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS I1,MICHAEL(in the paint)

ASSIST by PICARD,MARKEY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS 11,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by PICARD,MARKEY

TURNOVER by PICARD,MARKEY

STEAL by TAYLOR,ANIS
TURNOVER by PICARD,MARKEY

STEAL by WILLIAMS II,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ANIS

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,O'NEAL

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS 11,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by LARMOND,DIONDRE(in the paint)

ASSIST by PICARD,MARKEY

19:48 2-0

19:34

19:19
19:02
19:01
18:49

18:36
18:29
18:19 2-3

17:49

17:35

17:28
17:20 2-5
16:57
16:36
16:25
16:25
16:21
16:11  2-7
16:11
16:11 2-8
15:48 4-8

15:32
15:20
15:19

15:18 4-10
15:03
15:03
14:45
14:44
14:30
14:28
14:23
14:22
14:14

14:00 4-12

13:35

13:12

12:41 6-12

V2

H1

H3

HS5

H 6
H4

H6

H8

H6

MISS LAYUP by MASSEY,JEREMIAH

STEAL by MARTIN,CARTIER

MISS JUMPER by MASSEY,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by HAYDEN,MARQUES

GOOD 3PTR by ELLIS,TIM
ASSIST by MARTIN,CARTIER

REBOUND DEF by HAYDEN,MARQUES

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,CARTIER

REBOUND DEF by MASSEY,JEREMIAH
GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS,TIM(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by RICHARDS,FRANK

MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,CARTIER

STEAL by MASSEY,JEREMIAH

GOOD JUMPER by MASSEY,JEREMIAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by ELLIS,TIM

GOOD FT by MASSEY,JEREMIAH

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JUSTIN

STEAL by RICHARDS,FRANK

GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDS,FRANK (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by HAYDEN,MARQUES

STEAL by HARRIS,LANCE
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JUSTIN
GOOD JUMPER by ELLIS, TIM
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by HAYDEN,MARQUES
MISS JUMPER by HAYDEN,MARQUES



12:40 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

12:28 MISS JUMPER by WILLINGHAM,DEZ

BLOCK by CLAYTON,DAJUAN 12:28
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

12:24 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,CARTIER
REBOUND DEF by CLAYTON,DAJUAN --
TURNOVER by PICARD,MARKEY 12:09

12:08 STEAL by HAYDEN,MARQUES

12:03 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,LANCE

REBOUND DEF by BA,PAPE --
GOOD LAYUP by PICARD,MARKEY (fastbreak)(in the paint) 11:55 8-12 H 4
ASSIST by BA,PAPE --

11:47 TURNOVER by WILLINGHAM,DEZ
STEAL by CARTER,O'NEAL 11:46
MISS LAYUP by PICARD,MARKEY 11:43

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

11:40 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
FOUL by BA,PAPE 11:28

11:08 TURNOVER by HAYDEN,MARQUES
GOOD 3PTR by LARMOND,DIONDRE 10:36 11-12 H1
ASSIST by PICARD,MARKEY --

10:20 MISS JUMPER by HAYDEN,MARQUES

-- REBOUND OFF by HAYDEN,MARQUES
10:19 11-14 H3 GOOD JUMPER by HAYDEN,MARQUES(in the paint)

FOUL by CLAYTON,DAJUAN 10:19
10:19 11-15 H4 GOOD FT by HAYDEN,MARQUES
TURNOVER by PICARD,MARKEY 10:10
FOUL by PICARD,MARKEY 09:53
09:48 MISS JUMPER by MASSEY,JEREMIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by MASSEY,JEREMIAH
09:44 MISS JUMPER by MASSEY,JEREMIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by MASSEY,JEREMIAH
09:41 MISS JUMPER by MASSEY,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER by BA,PAPE 09:29
FOUL by BA,PAPE 09:29
09:13 TURNOVER by MARTIN,CARTIER
STEAL by WILLIAMS I1,MICHAEL 09:13
TURNOVER by CARTER,O'NEAL 08:42
08:41 STEAL by MASSEY,JEREMIAH

GOOD DUNK by MASSEY,JEREMIAH(fastbreak)(in the
08:39 11-17 H6 paint)

-- ASSIST by ELLIS, TIM

GOOD LAYUP by CLAYTON,DAJUAN(iIn the paint) 08:11 13-17 HA4
ASSIST by TAYLOR,ANIS --
07:53 MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,TIM
-- REBOUND OFF by HAYDEN,MARQUES
07:40 MISS LAYUP by RICHARDS,FRANK
-- REBOUND OFF by HAYDEN,MARQUES
07:36 MISS TIPIN by HAYDEN,MARQUES

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ANIS --
GOOD LAYUP by FRINK,KENDRICK(in the paint) 07:12 15-17 H2
ASSIST by WILLIAMS II,MICHAEL --
06:50 MISS LAYUP by HAYDEN,MARQUES
-- REBOUND OFF by HAYDEN,MARQUES
06:47 15-19 H4 GOOD JUMPER by HAYDEN,MARQUES(in the paint)

TURNOVER by PICARD,MARKEY 06:31
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:30
06:16 MISS 3PTR by ELLIS,TIM

REBOUND DEF by FRINK,KENDRICK --

MISS 3PTR by FRINK,KENDRICK 05:53

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS I1,MICHAEL --

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,O'NEAL(In the paint) 05:35 17-19 H2



05:34 FOUL by WILLIAMS,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by PICARD,MARKEY 05:33 18-19 H1
05:13 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,JUSTIN
05:13 FOUL by WILLIAMS,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by PICARD,MARKEY 04:58
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLINGHAM,DEZ
04:35 TURNOVER by ELLIS,TIM
STEAL by LARMOND,DIONDRE 04:34
MISS JUMPER by FRINK,KENDRICK 04:29
-- REBOUND DEF by MASSEY,JEREMIAH
04:23 MISS LAYUP by WILLINGHAM,DEZ
BLOCK by CARTER,O'NEAL 04:23
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:17 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,LANCE
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS 1I,MICHAEL --
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ANIS 04:00
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS 11,MICHAEL --
TURNOVER by CARTER,O'NEAL 03:43
03:43 STEAL by WILLINGHAM,DEZ
03:43 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
03:38 TURNOVER by RICHARDS,FRANK
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,ANIS 03:24 20-19 V1
02:58 TURNOVER by MASSEY,JEREMIAH
STEAL by LARMOND,DIONDRE 02:57
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,ANIS 02:35 22-19 V3
02:24 TURNOVER by ELLIS,TIM
STEAL by LARMOND,DIONDRE 02:23
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ANIS 02:21
REBOUND OFF by CLAYTON,DAJUAN --
GOOD JUMPER by CLAYTON,DAJUAN(In the paint) 02:18 24-19 V5
01:57 24-21 V3 GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDS,FRANK(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,ANIS 01:33 26-21 V5
FOUL by CARTER,O'NEAL 01:26
01:26 MISS FT by ELLIS,TIM

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:52 26-24 V2 GOOD 3PTR by WILLINGHAM,DEZ
-- ASSIST by MARTIN,CARTIER

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:39
TURNOVER by CARTER,O'NEAL 00:20

00:19 STEAL by MARTIN,CARTIER

GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,CARTIER(fastbreak)(in the
00:15 26-26 paint)
-- ASSIST by WILLINGHAM,DEZ

TURNOVER by TAYLOR,ANIS 00:04
FOUL by TAYLOR,ANIS 00:04

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Bethune-Cookman Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Kansas State
MISS 3PTR by LARMOND,DIONDRE 19:45
-- REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,CARTIER
19:37 TURNOVER by RICHARDS,FRANK
STEAL by CARTER,O'NEAL 19:36
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ANIS 19:08

= REBOUND DEF by HAYDEN,MARQUES
18:45 MISS JUMPER by MASSEY,JEREMIAH
= REBOUND OFF by HAYDEN,MARQUES
18:42 26-28 H2 GOOD JUMPER by HAYDEN,MARQUES(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by LARMOND,DIONDRE 18:30 28-28
ASSIST by TAYLOR,ANIS -
18:12 TURNOVER by MASSEY,JEREMIAH



STEAL by CARTER,O'NEAL
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS I1,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS 11,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ANIS

TURNOVER by PICARD,MARKEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by LARMOND,DIONDRE
REBOUND OFF by LARMOND,DIONDRE
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ANIS

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ANIS
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,O'NEAL
ASSIST by LARMOND,DIONDRE

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,ANIS

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,O'NEAL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by PICARD,MARKEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BA,PAPE

FOUL by BA,PAPE

TURNOVER by LARMOND,DIONDRE
FOUL by LARMOND,DIONDRE
REBOUND DEF by PICARD,MARKEY

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,ANIS

STEAL by CLAYTON,DAJUAN
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,ANIS
ASSIST by PICARD,MARKEY
FOUL by TAYLOR,ANIS

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS I1,MICHAEL
GOOD FT by FRINK,KENDRICK
GOOD FT by FRINK,KENDRICK

GOOD FT by FRINK,KENDRICK

FOUL by WILLIAMS I1,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS I1,MICHAEL

18:11
18:08

17:40

17:34

17:26
17:07
17:06

17:02
16:53
16:39

16:34

16:14

15:54

15:15

15:07
14:56
14:34
14:34
14:12

14:04

14:01
14:00
13:45
13:24
13:24
13:24
13:10

12:45
12:38
12:37
12:31
12:26
12:13
12:05
12:05
12:05
12:05
11:55
11:45
11:45
11:45
11:16

28-30

28-32

30-32

32-32

32-35

35-35

36-35
37-35
38-35

38-36
38-37

H2

H 4

H2

H3

Vi
V2
V3

V2
Vi

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,CARTIER
MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,CARTIER

REBOUND DEF by ELLIS, TIM
GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS,TIM(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by RICHARDS,FRANK

STEAL by ELLIS,TIM

GOOD DUNK by HAYDEN,MARQUES(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by ELLIS, TIM

REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,TIM
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,JUSTIN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by MASSEY,JEREMIAH

REBOUND DEF by MASSEY,JEREMIAH
MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,CARTIER
REBOUND OFF by CANBY,TRAVIS
MISS JUMPER by MASSEY,JEREMIAH
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,CARTIER

GOOD 3PTR by WILLINGHAM,DEZ
ASSIST by RICHARDS,FRANK

STEAL by MASSEY,JEREMIAH

MISS 3PTR by RICHARDS,FRANK

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,FRANK
TURNOVER by RICHARDS,FRANK

MISS JUMPER by MASSEY,JEREMIAH

FOUL by ELLIS,TIM

TIMEOUT media by TEAM

GOOD FT by MASSEY,JEREMIAH
GOOD FT by MASSEY,JEREMIAH



MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,ANIS

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS II,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by FRINK,KENDRICK

BLOCK by CARTER,O'NEAL

FOUL by WILLIAMS I1,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by FRINK,KENDRICK

TURNOVER by PICARD,MARKEY

FOUL by TAYLOR,ANIS

TURNOVER by PICARD,MARKEY

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,O'NEAL

STEAL by TAYLOR,ANIS

MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,ANIS

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS I1,MICHAEL

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS I1,MICHAEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,O'NEAL
REBOUND OFF by PICARD,MARKEY
GOOD 3PTR by PICARD,MARKEY

FOUL by FRINK,KENDRICK

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS 1I,MICHAEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by CARTER,O'NEAL

MISS 3PTR by LARMOND,DIONDRE
REBOUND OFF by LARMOND,DIONDRE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by FRINK,KENDRICK

38-44

38-46

38-47

38-49

40-49

40-51

43-51

43-52
45-52

45-54

H1

H6

H8

H9

H11

H9

H11

H8

H9
H7

H9

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,CARTIER

GOOD JUMPER by MASSEY,JEREMIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by WILLINGHAM,DEZ

REBOUND DEF by HAYDEN,MARQUES
TURNOVER by WILLINGHAM,DEZ

BLOCK by MASSEY,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by HAYDEN,MARQUES
GOOD 3PTR by ELLIS,TIM

ASSIST by RICHARDS,FRANK

FOUL by RICHARDS,FRANK

REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,TIM
MISS JUMPER by WILLINGHAM,DEZ

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by MARTIN,CARTIER
ASSIST by ELLIS, TIM
FOUL by HAYDEN,MARQUES

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,CARTIER
GOOD JUMPER by ELLIS, TIM(fastbreak)
ASSIST by RICHARDS,FRANK

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by MARTIN,CARTIER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MARTIN,CARTIER

STEAL by MASSEY,JEREMIAH

GOOD DUNK by MASSEY,JEREMIAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by MASSEY,JEREMIAH

GOOD LAYUP by HAYDEN,MARQUES((fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by MASSEY,JEREMIAH

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS FT by MARTIN,CARTIER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MARTIN,CARTIER

GOOD LAYUP by ELLIS, TIM(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLINGHAM,DEZ



TURNOVER by FRINK,KENDRICK

FOUL by PICARD,MARKEY

REBOUND DEF by BA,PAPE

GOOD JUMPER by BA,PAPE(in the paint)
ASSIST by PICARD,MARKEY

FOUL by TAYLOR,ANIS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by PICARD,MARKEY

ASSIST by LARMOND,DIONDRE
FOUL by FRINK,KENDRICK

MISS 3PTR by LARMOND,DIONDRE

REBOUND OFF by LARMOND,DIONDRE

GOOD JUMPER by LARMOND,DIONDRE(in the paint)
FOUL by LARMOND,DIONDRE

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,ANIS

FOUL by WILLIAMS I1,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by CARTER,O'NEAL

FOUL by PICARD,MARKEY

MISS 3PTR by PICARD,MARKEY

45-56

45-57

47-57

47-58
47-59

50-59

50-60
50-61

52-61

52-62
52-63

52-64

52-65
52-66

H11

H12

H 10

H11
H12

H9

H 10
H11

H9

H 10
H11

H12

H 13
H 14

BLOCK by ELLIS,TIM
REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,TIM

GOOD LAYUP by RICHARDS,FRANK (fastbreak)(in the
paint)

ASSIST by ELLIS, TIM

STEAL by HAYDEN,MARQUES

GOOD FT by MASSEY,JEREMIAH
MISS FT by MASSEY,JEREMIAH
REBOUND OFF by HAYDEN,MARQUES
MISS 3PTR by WILLINGHAM,DEZ

GOOD FT by MASSEY,JEREMIAH
GOOD FT by MASSEY,JEREMIAH

FOUL by MASSEY,JEREMIAH

GOOD FT by RICHARDS,FRANK
GOOD FT by RICHARDS,FRANK

GOOD FT by RICHARDS,FRANK
GOOD FT by RICHARDS,FRANK
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by MASSEY,JEREMIAH
MISS FT by MASSEY,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by MASSEY,JEREMIAH

BLOCK by MASSEY,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by RICHARDS,FRANK

GOOD FT by MASSEY,JEREMIAH
GOOD FT by MASSEY,JEREMIAH

BLOCK by MASSEY,JEREMIAH
REBOUND DEF by ELLIS,TIM



